and more particularly described a parcel of land (Lot 2 of 
the consolidated-subd. plan Pcs-03-001139, being a portion of the consolidated Lot 
1 and 37, Block 22-A, Pcs-1077, L.R.C. Record No.), situated in the City of Angeles; 
containing an area of Four Hundred Seventy One (471) square meters and covered by 
Transfer Certificate of Title No. 81301 Registry of Deeds of the Province of Angeles 
City; before Notary Public Atty. Van Oliver V. Mempin, as per Doc. No. 1885, Page 
No. 53, Book No. XI, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon:

[...]

000969) Lot 2939, 2940, (Re-04-0002439) Lots 2950, 2951, 2952, (Re-04-002437), 
Lot 2957, (Re-04-000968) Lots 2967, 2970, (Re-04-0024338) Lots 2953, 2958, 
2959, all of San Francisco de Malabon Estate; L.R.C. Rec. No.), sit. In the Brgy. of 
Traotora & Javalera, Mun. of Gen. Trias, Cavite; containing an area of Three Hundred 
Seven (307) Square Meters; 

(2) TCT NO. 108406

A parcel of land (Lot 73, Blk. 118, of the cons, subd. plan Pcs-04-012217, being a 
portion of the cons. of Lots 2927, 2929, (Re-04-000978), 2938, (Re-04-000969) 
Lot 2939, 2940, (Re-04-0002439) Lots 2950, 2951, 2952, (Re-04-0024373), Lots 
2957, (Re-04-000968) Lots 2969, 2970, (Re-04-002438) Lots 2953, 2958, 2959, all 
of San Francisco de Malabon Estate; L.R.C. Rec. No.), sit. In the Brgy. of Tractora & 
Javalera, Mun. of Gen. Trias, Cavite; containing an area of Seven Hundred Twenty 
Seven (727) Square Meters; 

(3) TCT NO. 298215

A parcel of land (Lot 1-A-1 of the subd. plan (LRC) Psd-337274, approved as non-
subd. project,  being a portion of Lot 1-A (LRC) Psd-295477; L.R.C. Rec. No. 14672, 
N-172599, N-16752 & N-13014), situated in the Bo. of Ibayo, Mun. of Marilao, Prov. of 
Bulacan, Is. of Luzon; containing an area of One Hundred Five (105) Square Meters; 

(4) TCT NO. 042-2021006041

It is hereby Certified that certain land situated in Barrios of San Vicente, Municipality 
of Mexico, Province of Pampanga, Island of Luzon; Lot No. 6, CF Con/Subd. Plan; 
(LRA) Pcs-E2021000080 portion of the consolidation-subdivision of Lot 117, Lot

[...]

1181, Lot 1182, Lot 1183, Lot 1184, Lot 1185, Lot 1186, Lot 1187, Lot 1188, Lot 1189, 
Lot 1190, Lot 1191, Lot 1192, Lot 1193, Lot 1194, Lot 1195 & Lot 1196, Cad 72, Mexico 
Cadastre LRA (Cad) Record No. 126; situated in Barrio of San Vicente, Municipality 
of Mexico, Province of Pampanga, Island of Luzon; containing an area of One 
Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Fifty Eight (122,058) Square Meters;    

(5) TCT NO. 042-2024001539

A parcel of land (Lot G, of the subd. plan Bsd-035418-003291 (AR)  being a portion 
of Lot 1152, Mexico Cad., L.R.C. Rec. No.), situated in the Bo. of San Vicente, Mun. 
of Mexico, Prov. of Pampanga;

[...]

(6) TCT NO. 042-2024001540

A parcel of land (Lot F, of the subd. plan Bsd-035418-003291 (AR)  being a portion 
of Lot 112, Mexico Cad., L.R.C. Rec. No.), situated in the Bo. of San Vicente, Mun. 
of Mexico, Prov. of Pampanga; containing an area of Ten Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty Seven (10,367) Square Meters; 

(7) CCT No. 682 (4199)

Suite 405 a residential apartment with 2 bedrooms, located at the fourth floor of 
Whitehasco Condominium with total floor are of Ninety Sq. M. (90) more or less, In the 
diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling or master deed of the condominium